L2
H
DN
H1
L
连接尺寸 CONNECTION SIZE
D71系列蝶阀用于控制水液气管路介质的开启或关闭。
D71 series butterfly valve is used to control the opening or closing of  water, liquid, gas pipeline.

气动蝶阀
butterfly valves
型号含义 How To Order
 24-48-110
220V DC/AC
Dimensions in mm
BULK  SOLIDS  HANDLING EQUIPMENT
Dimensions in mm
L2
H
DN
H1
L
D1
L1
连接尺寸 CONNECTION SIZE
GTD系列蝶阀用于控制水液气管路介质的开启或关闭。
•
•
•
         Solenoid  Coils:  24-48-110-220 V DC & 50 Hz AC
Switch box:              APL210
Solenoid valve: VM520   V45K2-15
●
●
●
        位置信号显示装置 APL210
        5/2电磁阀:       VM520   V45K2-15
        电磁线圈:     24-48-110-220 V DC & 50 Hz AC
:
•
•
•
               Temperature   :    -20 to  120° C
               :   -20 to 70° C
Container excess pressure: max. 10 bar
inside vessel
Ambient temperature inside casing
●
●
●
       管路压力：≤10bar
           工作温度：      -20 ~ +120°C
         环境温度：     -20 ~ +70°C
  GTD Series  Water ValvePneumatic
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
OPERATING CONDITIONS
BUTTERFLY VALVE
选项&附件
性能-特性
系列气动水阀
蝶阀
GTD蝶阀
Butterfly valve
Air pressure:4 8bar~
 Fluid pressure:-0.1 10bar~
                       密封材质
铸铁
不锈钢
n-M(d)                       D1                      H                 H1                  L1                  L                 L2    NPS
GTD6-40
GTD6-50 2”14045802702-Ø23 120 70
GTD6-65 2-1/2” 1404888 2852-Ø26.5 136 70
GTD6-80 3”18650952902-Ø18 160 91
GTD6-100 4”186561153202-Ø24.5 185 91
GTD6-125 5”254581303512-Ø23 215 120
GTD6-150
GTD6-200